INTERNATIONAL SKATING UNION

Communication No. 1418

Decision of ISU Disciplinary Commission

Following consideration of an alleged Anti-Doping Rule violation, the ISU Disciplinary
Commission has taken the following decision:

1. Tatiana Borodulina (Short-Track Speed Skater from Russia) was unavailable
for out-of-competition doping tests on three occasions between October 19,
2005 and March 15, 2006. This skater is therefore declared responsible for an
Anti-Doping violation under Articles 5.5.3 and 2.4 of the ISU Anti-Doping
Rules.

2. A period of six months ineligibility, beginning on September 6, 2006, is
imposed on Tatiana Borodulina.

3. The Russian Skating Union has to pay to the ISU the amount of US $ 760 (costs
of unsuccessful doping tests) and CHF 500.—(costs of the procedure before the
Disciplinary Commission)

4. Each party bears its own costs for the procedures before the Disiplinary
Commission.

The present decision is subject to appeal to the Court of Arbitration for Sport, Av. de
Beaumont 2, CH-1012 Lausanne, Switzerland, within 21 days upon receipt of the
decision, in accordance with Article 23, paragraph 12 and Article 24 of the ISU
Constitution.
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